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Classes Approved

Conventional Heating & Cooling Inspections
Appliances & Peripherals Inspection

Electricity & Electrical Inspection

Exterior Inspections: Siding, Garages & Carports
Framing Inspections: Floor, Walls & Roof
Inspection of Foundations

Fireplace Inspections

Home Inspection: Getting Started & Creating an
Inspection Report

Inspecting Water Heaters

Inspection of Plumbing Systems

Approval
Approval Valid

Class Hours Valid From Through
6 5/4/2021 5/4/2024
3 5/4/2021 5/4/2024
3 5/4/2021 5/4/2024
3 5/4/2021 5/4/2024
3 5/4/2021 5/4/2024
3 5/4/2021 5/4/2024
2 5/4/2021 5/4/2024
2 5/4/2021 5/4/2024
2 5/4/2021 5/4/2024
2 5/4/2021 5/4/2024
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HomeSpection Training

Institute

InterNACHI

Structural Home Inspections
The Components of Electrical Systems
The Importance of Insulation

Interior Inspections

Water Management:Proper Grading & Drainage Slopes
from Foundations

Pests & Environmental Hazards
Radon Inspection for Residential Properties

Ethical Practices for Home Inspectors

Radon Mitigation Training Course
Microbial Assessment Training Course

Radon Measurement & Testing Course

How to Inspect HVAC Systems
How to Perform Residential Electrical Inspections

Residential Plumbing Overview For Inspectors

24

16

12

5/4/2021

5/4/2021

5/4/2021

5/4/2021

5/4/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

6/10/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

5/11/2021

7/1/2021

7/1/2021

7/1/2021

5/4/2024

5/4/2024

5/4/2024

5/4/2024

5/4/2024

5/11/2024

5/11/2024

6/10/2024

5/11/2024

5/11/2024

5/11/2024

7/1/2024

7/1/2024

7/1/2024
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InspectionGo Academy

Kentucky Real Estate
Inspectors Association

(KREIA)

How to Perform Deck Inspections

Safe Practices for the Home Inspector

How to Perform Roof Inspections

How to Inspect the Exterior

How to Inspect Fireplaces, Stoves & Chimneys
Ohio Code of Ethics & Standards of Practice
Defect Recognition & Report Writing

How to Inspect the Attic, Insulation, Ventilation &
Interior

25 Standards Every Inspector Should Know

Pool & Spa Inspection Course

Report Writing
Visual Inspection of Fiber Cement Siding

Septic Inspections

13.7

6.25

7/1/2021

7/1/2021

7/1/2021

7/1/2021

7/1/2021

7/1/2021

7/1/2021

7/29/2021

7/29/2021

7/29/2021

8/17/2021

8/17/2021

8/17/2021

7/1/2024

7/1/2024

7/1/2024

7/1/2024

7/1/2024

7/1/2024

7/1/2024

7/29/2024

7/29/2024

7/29/2024

8/17/2021

8/17/2024

8/17/2024
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Ohio Real Estate Inspectors

Association (OREIA)

North Central Ohio Chapter

of ASHI

Moisture Intrusion
Chimneys & Fireplaces

Crawl Space Inspection

Interior Inspections

Electrical Inspections & Report Writing
EIFS (Interior insulation & finish system)
Inspector Safety

Surface Water Control & Moisture Intrusion

Chimney & Fireplaces 2021

Water-related Complaints & the Main Cause
Inspecting a Home's Plumbing System
Inspecting a Home's Electrical System

Inspecting & Writing Bulletproof Reports

3.5

8/17/2021

8/17/2021

9/8/2021

8/18/2021

8/18/2021

8/18/2021

8/18/2021

8/18/2021

8/18/2021

9/16/2021

9/16/2021

9/16/2021

9/16/2021

8/17/2024

8/17/2024

9/8/2024

8/18/2024

8/18/2024

8/18/2024

8/18/2024

8/18/2024

8/18/2024

9/16/2024

9/16/2024

9/16/2024

9/16/2024
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ASHI OHIO

Structural Issues & Residential Framing

Understanding the Inspection of Electrical Systems

Understanding the Inspection of Plumbing Systems

Understanding the Inspection of Heating Systems

Understanding the Inspection of CSST & Smoke
Detectors

Understanding the Inspection of Decks

Understanding Defect Recognition & See It, Say It

Understanding the Inspection of Roofing, Attics,
Ventilation & Insulation

Understanding the Inspection of Foundations,
Ground Floors & Crawl Spaces

Understanding the Inspection of Exteriors, including
Carports, Garages & Building Sites

12/13/2021

10/5/2021

10/5/2021

10/5/2021

10/5/2021

10/5/2021

10/5/2021

10/5/2021

10/5/2021

10/5/2021

12/13/2024

10/5/2024

10/5/2024

10/5/2024

10/5/2024

10/5/2024

10/5/2024

10/5/2024

10/5/2024

10/5/2024
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ASHI

Understanding the Inspection of Interiors, Kitchens,
Fireplaces, Discussion of Legal Issues & SOP's

Understanding the Inspection of Air Conditioning &
Heat Pumps

Flipped out plumbing

Plumbing codes, including water heater requirements
Electrical panel inspections

Pre-drywall inspections

Swimming pool & spa inspections

Standard deck inspections

Radon testing protocol

Understanding & resolving foundation issues

10/5/2021

10/5/2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

10/12/2021

10/5/2024

10/5/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024

10/12/2024
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