

Continuing Education Providers

Hondros College	Classes Approved	Class Hours	Approval Valid From	Approval Valid Through
	Conventional Heating & Cooling Inspections	6	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	Appliances & Peripherals Inspection	3	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	Electricity & Electrical Inspection	3	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	Exterior Inspections: Siding, Garages & Carports	3	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	Framing Inspections: Floor, Walls & Roof	3	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	Inspection of Foundations	3	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	Fireplace Inspections	2	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	Home Inspection: Getting Started & Creating an Inspection Report	2	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	Inspecting Water Heaters	2	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	Inspection of Plumbing Systems	2	5/4/2021	5/4/2024

	Structural Home Inspections	2	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	The Components of Electrical Systems	2	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	The Importance of Insulation	2	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	Interior Inspections	1	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	Water Management:Proper Grading & Drainage Slopes from Foundations	1	5/4/2021	5/4/2024
	Pests & Environmental Hazards	2	5/11/2021	5/11/2024
	Radon Inspection for Residential Properties	2	5/11/2021	5/11/2024
	Ethical Practices for Home Inspectors	2	6/10/2021	6/10/2024
HomeSpection Training Institute				
momato	Radon Mitigation Training Course	24	5/11/2021	5/11/2024
	Microbial Assessment Training Course	8	5/11/2021	5/11/2024
	Radon Measurement & Testing Course	16	5/11/2021	5/11/2024
Into thi A C.I.II				
<u>InterNACHI</u>	How to Inspect HVAC Systems	12	7/1/2021	7/1/2024
	How to Perform Residential Electrical Inspections	4	7/1/2021	7/1/2024
	Residential Plumbing Overview For Inspectors	8	7/1/2021	7/1/2024

	How to Perform Deck Inspections	3	7/1/2021	7/1/2024
	Safe Practices for the Home Inspector	4	7/1/2021	7/1/2024
	How to Perform Roof Inspections	4	7/1/2021	7/1/2024
	How to Inspect the Exterior	16	7/1/2021	7/1/2024
	How to Inspect Fireplaces, Stoves & Chimneys	4	7/1/2021	7/1/2024
	Ohio Code of Ethics & Standards of Practice	2	7/1/2021	7/1/2024
	Defect Recognition & Report Writing	8	7/1/2021	7/1/2024
	How to Inspect the Attic, Insulation, Ventilation & Interior	13.7	7/29/2021	7/29/2024
	25 Standards Every Inspector Should Know	6.25	7/29/2021	7/29/2024
InspectionGo Academy	Pool & Spa Inspection Course	4	7/29/2021	7/29/2024
Kentucky Real Estate Inspectors Association (KREIA)				
11313-171	Report Writing	3	8/17/2021	8/17/2021
	Visual Inspection of Fiber Cement Siding	2	8/17/2021	8/17/2024
	Septic Inspections	3	8/17/2021	8/17/2024

	Moisture Intrusion	4	8/17/2021	8/17/2024
	Chimneys & Fireplaces	3	8/17/2021	8/17/2024
	Crawl Space Inspection	2	9/8/2021	9/8/2024
Ohio Real Estate Inspectors Association (OREIA)	<u>s_</u>			
ASSOCIATION (ONLIA)	Interior Inspections	2	8/18/2021	8/18/2024
	Electrical Inspections & Report Writing	2	8/18/2021	8/18/2024
	EIFS (Interior insulation & finish system)	3	8/18/2021	8/18/2024
	Inspector Safety	2	8/18/2021	8/18/2024
	Surface Water Control & Moisture Intrusion	3.5	8/18/2021	8/18/2024
	Chimney & Fireplaces 2021	3	8/18/2021	8/18/2024
North Central Ohio Chapter of ASHI	-			
<u>oi Asiii</u>	Water-related Complaints & the Main Cause	2	9/16/2021	9/16/2024
	Inspecting a Home's Plumbing System	2	9/16/2021	9/16/2024
	Inspecting a Home's Electrical System	2	9/16/2021	9/16/2024
	Inspecting & Writing Bulletproof Reports	2	9/16/2021	9/16/2024

	Structural Issues & Residential Framing	3	12/13/2021	12/13/2024
ASHI OHIO				
	Understanding the Inspection of Electrical Systems	6	10/5/2021	10/5/2024
	Understanding the Inspection of Plumbing Systems	6	10/5/2021	10/5/2024
	Understanding the Inspection of Heating Systems	6	10/5/2021	10/5/2024
	Understanding the Inspection of CSST & Smoke Detectors	2	10/5/2021	10/5/2024
	Understanding the Inspection of Decks	2	10/5/2021	10/5/2024
	Understanding Defect Recognition & See It, Say It	4	10/5/2021	10/5/2024
	Understanding the Inspection of Roofing, Attics, Ventilation & Insulation	6	10/5/2021	10/5/2024
	Understanding the Inspection of Foundations, Ground Floors & Crawl Spaces	6	10/5/2021	10/5/2024
	Understanding the Inspection of Exteriors, including Carports, Garages & Building Sites	6	10/5/2021	10/5/2024

	Understanding the Inspection of Interiors, Kitchens, Fireplaces, Discussion of Legal Issues & SOP's	6	10/5/2021	10/5/2024
	Understanding the Inspection of Air Conditioning & Heat Pumps	6	10/5/2021	10/5/2024
<u>ASHI</u>	Flipped out plumbing	2	10/12/2021	10/12/2024
	Plumbing codes, including water heater requirements	2	10/12/2021	10/12/2024
	Electrical panel inspections	2	10/12/2021	10/12/2024
	Pre-drywall inspections	2	10/12/2021	10/12/2024
	Swimming pool & spa inspections	2	10/12/2021	10/12/2024
	Standard deck inspections	2	10/12/2021	10/12/2024
	Radon testing protocol	2	10/12/2021	10/12/2024
	Understanding & resolving foundation issues	2	10/12/2021	10/12/2024